LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company
June 20, 2019
To the Missouri Public Service Commission, State of Missouri, Jefferson City:

The accompanying schedule issued by the KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company is sent to you for filing in compliance with the requirements of the Missouri Public Service Commission Law.

PSC MO. No. 1 Seventh Revised Sheet No. R-63 PSC MO. No. 1 Fourth Revised Sheet No. R-63.01.1 PSC MO. No. 1 Fourth Revised Sheet No. R-63.22 through R-63.25 PSC MO. No. 1 Fifth Revised Sheet No. R-63.26

Effective, July 20, 2019

Brad Lutz, Sr. Manager - Regulatory Affairs